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This report provided free of charge by:
Silicon Valley Prestige Motors LLC
2130 N Arrowhead Ave Ste 110C3, San Bernardino, CA 92405

(650) 338-7219

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

1994 SAAB 9000 AERO
VIN: YS3CN65R1R1028575
HATCHBACK 4 DR
2.3L I4 F 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

Silicon Valley Prestige Motors LLC

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/12/22 at 6:57:31 PM (CDT). Other information about this
vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a
better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any
of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

22 Service history records

4 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in California

143,483 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Year purchased 1994 2007 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 12 yrs. 9 mo. 14 yrs. 3 mo. 8 months

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Washington California

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 66,772 141,942 143,483

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=5AKl40DTgyBfshsanXZfviSXcac_cPyGYOIcsBX4U8_YpUdQAUNL3_UhibMStJAhu28K2lZLDhDJO7yysOWBe60n4a0xrHQOIlHg-1PR26hzRdGjE1_wBe7ozn6jitI9qzp8NrR-FAsmzfZO3BoEOCyhP04Nd8tL-ucXzQsNvUyrQeINF3XcKuW1xnsN7P8ZAOT0ZGm1ZvEKhUE3J06FWOMLJaaPKYliD-824ex7XGYpabxeKCqHjZ2sJosaKQtg0c6dj2yeJJQhxIKEQTptUiXNMC_axJkqtxZXZ7oqrgYS1CQXuEezUZa9ONQ881TJeMdA4HD_AEamZFmNzmA5tLegvSG2rHNpiCWmA9fHzoe6JgxVZ2J-bAm80YW2a6-dTVjvRJ5CLSwGhCEV5BIU0ozwAlYPeGxsAqhVGNlLOVqMip-dYbdgsNoEhfIrLEFvDvjfe1zhaQa2IYI
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=5AKl40DTgyBfshsanXZfviSXcac_cPyGYOIcsBX4U8_YpUdQAUNL3_UhibMStJAhu28K2lZLDhDJO7yysOWBe60n4a0xrHQOIlHg-1PR26hzRdGjE1_wBe7ozn6jitI9qzp8NrR-FAsmzfZO3BoEOCyhP04Nd8tL-ucXzQsNvUyrQeINF3XcKuW1xnsN7P8ZAOT0ZGm1ZvEKhUE3J06FWOMLJaaPKYliD-824ex7XGYpabxeKCqHjZ2sJosaKQtg0c6dj2yeJJQhxIKEQTptUiXNMC_axJkqtxZXZ7oqrgYS1CQXuEezUZa9ONQ881TJeMdA4HD_AEamZFmNzmA5tLegvSG2rHNpiCWmA9fHzoe6JgxVZ2J-bAm80YW2a6-dTVjvRJ5CLSwGhCEV5BIU0ozwAlYPeGxsAqhVGNlLOVqMip-dYbdgsNoEhfIrLEFvDvjfe1zhaQa2IYI
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
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Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls Reported No Recalls Reported No Recalls Reported

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

No Data Reported No Data Reported No Data Reported

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 1994

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/29/1994
 

87
  Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Woodbine, MD
Title #23797836

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

12/06/1994
 

7,503
  Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Richland, WA
Title #9434003502

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported

Owner 2
Purchased: 2001 Low mileage! This owner drove less than the

industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
7,087 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/19/2001
 

53,724
  Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #9434003502

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

01/30/2001
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #0101918526

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported

12/14/2001
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #0101918526

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported

11/22/2002
 

66,772
  Washington
Inspection Station
Seattle, WA

Passed emissions inspection

12/02/2002
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #0101918526

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported

08/03/2003
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bainbridge Island, WA

Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new
location

10/29/2003
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bainbridge Island, WA
Title #0101918526

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported

11/02/2004
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bainbridge Island, WA
Title #0101918526

Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/14/2005
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bainbridge Island, WA
Title #0101918526

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/21/2006
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bainbridge Island, WA
Title #0101918526

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

07/26/2007
 

Washington
Inspection Station
Seattle, WA

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 3
Purchased: 2007

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defBasicWarranty
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07/26/2007
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #0101918526

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/14/2007
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #0720723504

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Black

12/04/2008
 

Washington
Inspection Station
Seattle, WA

Passed emissions inspection

12/08/2008
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #0720723504

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/22/2010
 

Washington
Inspection Station
Seattle, WA

Passed emissions inspection

11/30/2010
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #0720723504

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Black

12/13/2011
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #0720723504

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Black

01/07/2013
 

Washington
Inspection Station
Renton, WA

Passed emissions inspection

01/10/2013
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #0720723504

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Black

01/23/2013
 

125,482
  Scanwest Autosport
Seattle, WA
206-789-2819

 5.0 / 5.0 25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Cylinder head gasket(s) replaced
- Oil and filter changed

07/10/2013
 

128,160
  Scanwest Autosport
Seattle, WA
206-789-2819

 5.0 / 5.0 25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery serviced
- Battery replaced

12/16/2013
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #0720723504

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Black

01/17/2014
 

130,035
  Scanwest Autosport
Seattle, WA
206-789-2819

 5.0 / 5.0 25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Oil and filter changed

02/17/2014
 

130,317
  Scanwest Autosport
Seattle, WA
206-789-2819

 5.0 / 5.0 25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Alternator checked

02/26/2014
 

Scanwest Autosport
Seattle, WA
206-789-2819

 5.0 / 5.0 25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

01/17/2015
 

Washington
Inspection Station
Seattle, WA

Passed emissions inspection

01/28/2015
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #0720723504

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Black

03/06/2015
 

135,191
  Scanwest Autosport
Seattle, WA
206-789-2819

 5.0 / 5.0 25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Liftgate/tailgate support strut(s) replaced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Mirror replaced
- Oil and filter changed

 46 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 46 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 46 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 46 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 46 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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06/30/2015
 

135,940
  Scanwest Autosport
Seattle, WA
206-789-2819

 5.0 / 5.0 25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Oil and filter changed

09/03/2015
 

Scanwest Autosport
Seattle, WA
206-789-2819

 5.0 / 5.0 25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/24/2015
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #0720723504

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Black

04/13/2016
 

136,736
  Scanwest Autosport
Seattle, WA
206-789-2819

 5.0 / 5.0 25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brakes checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Muffler replaced

10/21/2016
 

137,192
  Scanwest Autosport
Seattle, WA
206-789-2819

 5.0 / 5.0 25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/30/2016
 

Washington
Inspection Station
Seattle, WA

Passed emissions inspection

12/14/2016
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #0720723504

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Black

12/19/2016
 

137,409
  Scanwest Autosport
Seattle, WA
206-789-2819

 5.0 / 5.0 25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

08/07/2017
 

Moes Automotive
Seattle, WA
206-369-0520
https://moesautomotive.com/

 4.4 / 5.0 9 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- CV boot(s) replaced
- Oil and filter changed

10/06/2017
 

Moes Automotive
Seattle, WA
206-369-0520
https://moesautomotive.com/

 4.4 / 5.0 9 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

01/16/2018
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #0720723504

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Black

03/20/2018
 

138,904
  Scanwest Autosport
Seattle, WA
206-789-2819

 5.0 / 5.0 25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brakes checked

12/22/2018
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #0720723504

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

01/31/2019
 

140,078
  Scanwest Autosport
Seattle, WA
206-789-2819

 5.0 / 5.0 25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Battery/charging system checked
- Oil and filter changed

 46 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 46 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 46 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 46 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 46 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 46 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 7 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 7 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 46 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 46 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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04/16/2019
 

140,278
  Scanwest Autosport
Seattle, WA
206-789-2819

 5.0 / 5.0 25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

05/21/2019
 

140,291
  Scanwest Autosport
Seattle, WA
206-789-2819

 5.0 / 5.0 25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery/charging system checked
- Transmission removed and reinstalled
- Transmission fluid changed
- Flywheel resurfaced

06/25/2019
 

140,330
  Scanwest Autosport
Seattle, WA
206-789-2819

 5.0 / 5.0 25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/20/2019
 

141,242
  Scanwest Autosport
Seattle, WA
206-789-2819

 5.0 / 5.0 25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

01/14/2020
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #0720723504

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

01/13/2021
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #0720723504

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

04/20/2021
 

141,942
  Scanwest Autosport
Seattle, WA
206-789-2819

 5.0 / 5.0 25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced
- Battery serviced

06/14/2021
 

Scanwest Autosport
Seattle, WA
206-789-2819

 5.0 / 5.0 25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Oil and filter changed

08/03/2021
 

Scanwest Autosport
Seattle, WA
206-789-2819

 5.0 / 5.0 25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vacuum hose(s) replaced

Owner 4
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/23/2021
 

143,000
  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Francisco, CA

Odometer reading reported

11/24/2021
 

143,483
  California
Inspection Station
San Francisco, CA

Passed emissions inspection

11/24/2021
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Francisco, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

 46 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 46 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 46 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 46 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 46 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 46 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 46 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide
estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured
after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does
not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS
AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

8/12/22 6:57:31 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1994 SAAB 9000 vehicle (VIN: YS3CN65R1R1028575), which is based on
information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/12/22 at 7:57 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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1994 SAAB 9000 AERO

VIN: YS3CN65R1R1028575

Body Style: HATCHBACK 4 DR

Engine Size: 2.3L I4 F 16V

Drivetrain: FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

 

 

Courtesy of

Silicon Valley Prestige Motors LLC
2130 N Arrowhead Ave Ste 110C3

San Bernardino, CA 92405
(650) 338-7219

https://www.svpmotors.com/

Information excerpted from the CARFAX
Vehicle History Report and/or Safety &
Reliability Ratings; see full reports for

additional information, glossary of terms,
source attributions,disclaimers & limitations.

Go to carfax.com for complete Buyback
Guarantee terms and conditions.

Number of Owners: 4

Last owned in the following
state/province: California

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire,
Flood, Hail, Lemon

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds
Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No Problem

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment No Issues
Reported

Odometer Rollback No Issues
Reported

Other Accidents / Damage No Issues
Reported



© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

8/12/22 6:57:31 PM (CDT)
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Warranty Check™

CARFAX cannot calculate the remaining coverage for this
1994 SAAB 9000 AERO (YS3CN65R1R1028575)
because no original

manufacturer warranty information was reported to CARFAX by its source.

1994 SAAB 9000 AERO

VIN: YS3CN65R1R1028575

Estimated start date of warranty: 09/15/1994

Last CARFAX reading reported on 11/24/2021: 143,483 miles

Today's Date: 08/12/2022

Type of Coverage Original Warranty

Basic No data reported to CARFAX

Drivetrain No data reported to CARFAX

Emissions No data reported to CARFAX

Corrosion No data reported to CARFAX

Transferable No data reported to CARFAX

Roadside Assistance No data reported to CARFAX

Safety belt & inflatable restraint No data reported to CARFAX

Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage.
It does not take into account some vehicle history events such

as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage.
This warranty

information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States.
Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the
SAAB

web site.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved. 08/12/2022 18:57:34

http://www.saabusa.com/
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CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT COURTESY OF SILICON VALLEY PRESTIGE MOTORS LLC

CARFAX Buyback Coverage
Guarantee Coverage:
08/12/2022 - 08/12/2023

CARFAX Vehicle Description:
1994 SAAB 9000 AERO

VIN: YS3CN65R1R1028575 Body Style:
Hatchback 4 DR

Driveline:
Front wheel drive Engine:
2.3L I4 F 16V

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if

you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a 


Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

SEVERE DAMAGE
Salvage/Junk


Rebuilt/Reconstructed

Dismantled


Fire/Flood/Hail

ODOMETER PROBLEMS
Exceeds Mechanical Limits


Not Actual Mileage



LEMON HISTORY
Manufacturer Buyback

Terms and Conditions Apply 
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved. 08/12/2022 18:57:34

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions

